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William Bigalke - owner SE L LR
Patrick Bigalke - owner . | “IY ClERg AROT
414-649-0159 or

cell # 414-550-9888

On Saturday, Nov 5, 2005 there was a severe rainstorm. The basement of
our tavern flooded. Our sewers in the basement would not take water down,
instead they were pushing water back up into our basement. After the rain
stopped we had a total of 3 feet of standing water in our entire basement. Our
coolers were floating; all of the beer and liquor was destroyed. Our paper
products, bar and kitchen necessities were floating and destroyed. We lost
several power tools along with our 3 compressors for our coolers and soda
machine, and also our ice machine motor. Our water heater was destroyed aiso.

We immediately tried contacting the city, but were unable to get through
to anybody. We then took matters into our own hands and bought pumps and
began our massive clean up. We took videos of the damage in its entirety. The
following Monday we called the city and told them what happened, and they said
they would check into it.

On Tuesday November 8, it rained again and we began taking on water in
our basement except this time we had the pumps to help us. Luckily we were
able to get a hold of someone from the city, and they sent out an engineer, The
engineer came and was able to find the problem. One of the sewers down the
block was clogged, causing water to back up in our basement. The engineer told
us this had nothing to do with our building, but that it was indeed due to City
negligence. This call is documented with the city water department. We called
the city supervisor the next day and they told me to file a legal claim against the
city. We lost an enormous amount of liquor, beer, food, paper products, coolers,
and power tools. We are seeking a cash reimbursement in the amount of
$11,144.39,

The following four pages was our inventory for October 31% for food,
paper products and a few other miscellaneous things. We lost everything from
our inventory with a $ amount by it. So the total amount we are claiming for
food, paper and miscellaneous is $2,666.24. We have receipts for most of the
articles that we claimed, as you will see on the following pages from our various
vendors (Sysco, Reinhart, Schmidt/Kilbac). There are a few articles added in
from an inventory that we were not financially able to replace yet. As you can
imagine this was a tough financial loss for a month to month business. This is
the reason that some receipts date throughout the rest of the month of
November. As we built up funds we replaced items as we were able to.

Bigalke Flood



Cctober Inventory

‘Food Inventcry

Item On Hand Price EA. Price Total
Dairy XXX .
Cheese - American 1pk 120s/5#=1455 1470
Cheese-Swiss 1pk . #=1335 1335
Cheese - Parmeasan v 250 o
Cheese - Shredded 1 case 4/5% = §3.35 55.30°
Cream Sour cultured 1002=3.00
Meat XXX
Grnd Beef-bulk 1case 4/5b = 51.88 52.67
Hamb 1/24# (40) abx T k299 12096
Hamb 1/34# (60) 3bx 10#=29.99 89.97
Pizza burgers . Jease  40Moz=2295 ' 2205
Steak 2bc T sasoz=10200 stz
Seafood XXX
icelandic Cod 2case 10#=4570 9140
Poultry : xxx ‘
Chicken Grilled 1 case 36/4.50z=51.50 49.20,
Chicken - Wings 7 bx 12¢=2945 20615
Chicken - Tenders 1 bx 10#=4665 = 46.65
Frozen XXX :
Bosco Sticks 1case  72/30z=30.82 43.08.
Cheese curds 1 case 8/3# = 64.70 64.70:
Mozz stick 2 case 108/3 0z =42.97 65.35,
French frys-steak 3 case 6/6lb = 12,75 38.25°
French Frys - skinny ‘3case 6/4.54 = 18.02 54.06.
Mushrooms-breaded 1case 6/2.5bg = 37.35 37.35
Poppers 1case - 414 1b=64.45 64.45.
Onion Rings 4 case 6/2.5Ib = 33.20 132.80
Rofls - Corn Dusted 2 case 6/12 ct = 20.50 41.00
tortilla flour 10in 1 case 10112ct=15.55 15,55
tortilla corn (hard) 2 case ~ case/200=18.10 36.20
Ig tortilla shells 2 pk pk-2.18 4.36
Canned & Dry XXX
Butter it tgal = 8.48
Cherry Mara plain ig 5gal=11.30
Crackers - Saltine 1 case 500/2 pk = 10.00 10.95
'Dressing Bly Cheese 1 gal 1 gal = 15.50 1850
Dressing Mayonnaise 1 gal 1 gal = 11.55 11.55
Dressing Ranch 1 gal 1 gal = 11.85 11.55
Juics Cranberry 1 case 4860z = 20,90 30.90




October Inventory

Juice - Grapefruit 1case 48/60z - 21.22 4244
Juice - Pineapple 1 case ~ 48/6oz - 18.90 18.90
Juice - Orange T dga=sses
Juice - Tomato .lease 12/46oz = 18.48 1849
Ketchup 3gal= 17.89

Olives Queen 100/110ct 1 gal=19.65

Ofives, black 24/#300=32.55

Pepper Bfack _ 6.00

pepper - crushed Red 5.00

Peppers-Jalapeno - 1/8.81L - 12.25 o
Pickle spear 275/325¢ct 1 5gal 1/5 gal = =24.95 2495
Sait - Celery new 3.00

Salt - Table o 5 gal - 24,85

Sanitizer - Spray btl 12/40.00 = 3.33ea

Sanitizer -buk 200
Sauce - Taco hot - . 200¢ e e e
Sauce - Worchestershire 12/100z=31.92
Sauce - Marinara o . 6/10#=05764.20ea =
Sauce - RED Hot Wing 1 case 4/1gal 48.85-12.21ea . 4885
Sauce - steak | 1200z =31.00-2.58ea -
Sauce - Swt Baby-bbg 1case  4/1gal=41.20-10.30ea 41.20
Sauce - Tabasco " 12/502 = 3420 5
Sauce - Tartar 1gal=10.35

Seasoning - Lawrys 3.00 '

Seasoning - TACO new 28.00 (6lb)

Seasoning - Rupenas i 1ib=2.98 -
Shortening - FRYON lcase | 2M75gal=3225 | 3228
Vinegar R 7 A
Hea!thCarelHospstahty XX

Glove Latex 100/box=7.50

Glove - poly cast 100/case =2.95

Paper & Disposable XXX

100pc container set 5.00

Apron - plastic 10.00 _
Baggies - 1 gallon e T~
Baggies - Quart _ 25.00

Bags - Two gallon _ 150!2gai 24, 55

Bags -8-10gal ' 30.00 bx

Bags - 33 gal garbage 1 hx 26.90 bx 26.90
Bags - 60 gal 1bx 100/bx = 67.85 67.85
Bags - Lg brown paper 1 case 500 ¢ 28.70 28.70
Bags - Med brown paper 1 case 30.00 case 30.00-
Bags - Sml paper 1 case 4000 @ 40.00 40.00
Broom ' 10.00

buibs - 75 watt 4/3.00

Bulbs - 60 watt 4/3.00




October Inventory

Buths - Decorative _

checks - guest _
Container - Large TOGO
Container - Small TOGO
Containers - 120z soup TOGO

Containers - 160z soup TOGO

cups - 160z piastfc
Cups - 100z p!astfc
Cups - 40z condlment
Cups - toz pcrt:on
Cups - 1 1/20z2 portion
Cups - plastic 100z
Foil - heavy duty
Glasses - pint. _
Glasses - mix small
Glasses - shot )
Glasses - Wme
Hairnets

Kleenex -
Lids - 100z TOGO

Lids - 120z TOGO
Lids - 160z TOGO

Lids -1 1/20z portion
matches

Napkin - Beverage
Napkin - Dinner
Paper - br roll bathroom
paper- plates
Paper - toilet

Paper - Towels

Paper- Wax Dei; \__wap
Pick -wood frill
silverware - plastic-forks
Silverware- plastic- spoons
Soap - Dish DAWN
Soap - hand

Sterno burners

Stirrers - plastic dnnk
Straws

Wipes - finger

Supp & Equip
Tenderizer, meat prof
thermometers

Chemical/Janitorial
Bleach

Cleaner - Boil Out
Cleaner - Glass

1case
1 case

Tcase

1 case

12doz

4dpk
1 case

 1case
1 case

dease

. 160z-2 doz = 282.60

3 pk. 3.00

30.00 case
- 2/100 = 15.35
200/1850

500x14.95

300x15.00
20/50pk = 34.00
10:250 33.21

000

10/250 = 33.21
25/100 = 50.75

20.00 ea

50.00
7/80z = 1dz = 1111
100=30gl
500
o6i500-33.86
24pk100eax31.65 |
500x1250
?7?
_ 25/100 = 28.70
30.00
4/1000 = 14.60
30/100 = 34.55
1213507t =20.50
21360
96/500c = 37.78
85sht=2ply =21.00
- 500/1 bx = 5.46
1000 ct= 5.75
1. 00-pk
1.00-pk
5qt = 42.20
4/25.00
24 8 6 contamers
Sok
250/50pk = 48.00
20.00

xxx
2343
2/ 8.40

XXX
1 gai = 1.32
24/8oz 35.75
Gal = 20.00

10.50

15.35.
1850

34.00.
19.80

1256.00

1420
38.00.

21000




October Inventory

Cleaner Germicide Foam
Cleaner, oven
Degreaser - bufk
Degreaser - spray

odor eliminator spray
Soap hand lotion
Urinal blocks

Produce

Lemon fresh
Lettuce - head
Lettuce - green leaf
Lime fresh

1 can

potato russet gric mashed
Tomatoes

Pizza

Cajun

Deluxe

Pepperoni

Sausage _
Sausage/mushroom
Sausage/Pepperoni
Bar-Dispenser equip
Syrup - Coke Classic
Syrup - Coke Diet
Symp Mello Yeﬂow
Symp Sour

Syrup - Seltzer

Syrup - Sprite

Syrup - Tonic Water
Syrup Lemonade

Miscellaneous
Heaters - room
Smoke Eater
coolers

nesco

pifchers, beer

SOuUPS
cheesy broccoli
chicken noodle
chili

Chowder

Yeqg Beef

Grand Total

6/180z = 31.41-5.24ea N

3.00 can
20.00 5/gal
20.00 total .
200ea
6/800m = 38.95
- 12/30.00

FAOOOORNK

1112 ct =10..65-87ea

112 ct = 5.65-, 47ea

6ct=4.70-78ea

6ct=290
104 =6.85

4/6ib = 24.70-6.18ea

tog=1ses

xxx
445
445

3.75

3.75

3.75

xxxxxxx
5gal = 52.20
5gal = 52.20
5gal = 52.20

. Y Sgai B

| 2.5gal =27.70°

5gal = 52.84
2.5gal = 30.15

5gal = 54.90

XXX
2 7000
' 100.00
60.00
30.00
1 case 1doz= 1 case=20.00
XXX
15/15.00
12/15.00-1.25¢a
15/20.00=.75 ea
15/15.00
15/15.00

140.00

20.00

2,666.24




P.0. BOX 395’"“'; ;
OAK CREEK 53154.039
(414)761- sogg\}

(800} 775-9030

Fed ID: 20-2120709
*hkkxs T y oy CT OF 22awsn
OATE INVOICE LMIACCT NO
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2iC8 110/LES ANGUS {47210 BEEF: GrR pry CHUCK 2-1 Fz 20  ER} 1.501p 29,33 59.98
148 ji10/nBs ANGUS {47216 BEEF: GR pTY CHUCK 3-1 7z 30 | 1 ea{ 1.00¢ 29.89 29.93
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REINHART FOODSERVICE Milwaukesa
9950 S. REINHART DR.

P.O. BOX 255

OAX CREEK, WL 53154-039%
(414)761-5000

(860)775-9030

W/JIAMIE

Fed ID: 20-2120709

*¥kddk DPRE-BILL INVOICE *+%%s

DATE INVOICE ISLMIACCT NOD

g BIG ALKES g 1L/25/05 154718 3} 1295
‘H BILL/BARB 0 PHONE MO THIP | ST0P |PAGE

I 3300 8 Z7TH 3TR b l+] 414-645-0159 T 817 1
;P MILWAUKEE WI 53215
Loy T TERMS
g 0 ¢.o.p,

BUANTITY PORTION
T
1l s BRA T TEM DESCRIPT
oroeR | swzp [PNE ZE ND FniMBER £ TON Rz g;fm ﬁﬁ 4 UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION
* ® * FROﬁEN * & W
FR461 1jcs J10/LBS [ANGUS {47210{BEEF: CR PTY CHUCK 2-1 ¥% 20 theEal 1.393 27.86 27.86
FA43e ijcs j1e/uBs Ngus 47215 BEEF: GR PTY CHUCK 3-1 FZ 30 1§ 7al 929 27 .86 27.86

shwsbe

0AY PRI COOL FAZZ A/S  wWHSE  TOTAL WELGHT CUBE {8 *"”;‘“‘“’

% 2

2 itigs. arzzg E
\ﬂaese Lommid;

55.72
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REINHART FOODSERVICE Milwaukee

9950 8. REINHART DR.
P.O. BOX 395

OAE CREEK, WI 53154-0395
(414)761-5000
(B00)775-9030

Fed ID: 20-2120709
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P MILWAUKEE WI 53215
T T TEAMS
0 fa} ¢.0.0.
GUANTITY PORTION T
ITEM
OROER SHIP LINTT SIZE BRAND NLMBER DESCAIPTION # 0OF RO A1 UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
AU UNRBIN X
* * % F‘RQZEN * %k %
1108 |108/3 O4BOSCO |267661 BREADSTICK: MOZZ B/BKD FZ| 324 1oz .133 43 .08 43._08
1iCS |16/LBS [BANGUS [47210[BEBEF: GR PTY CHUCK 2-1 FZ 20 i gal 1.s00 29.99 29.9%
1jC8 |10/LBS [ANGUS J47216|BEEF: GR PTY CHUCK 3-1 FZ 30§ I Eaf 1.c00 29.59 29.39
47216 P FLYBR/DEALS ALLOWANCECE 1.00~ 1.00~
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INVOICE NOv {3 6 9 1 9 3

). SCHMIDT/KIL BAC

Suppliers of Restawrant, Tavern, Paper & Janitorial Products 36
"Bemir o PO Box 100360 Cffice & Warehouse: 2824 W, Fond du Lac Avenue Phone: (414) 5623660 14517
Mitwaukee, W1 53210-0360 Milwaukee, WI 53210 FAX: (414) 5622472
2691933
INVOICE
BIGALKES
ACCT. NO.
SOLD TO: BIGALKE’S SPORTS smipro: BIGALXE’'S SPORTS
3399 3. 27th STREET 3328 3. 27th STREFRT
MILWAUXEE WY 53215 - caoad
HILWAUKEE WI B3215
TAY
SKB TRUCK 11/89/25 11/’@9/‘@5
3 C-OUTHAMBMED  F. 4PKG/125¢ct #120 33 23.96
2 2 C-QUTICPTLRG ' 9,25%9.25 icpt 2PKG/190ct #21 - 9,28 ¢ i8.58
1 i TISSUE2PLY TISS{;E 2-PLY 5@2sht C8/96rls 37.78 27.73
1 1 . KITCHEN2PLY WHITE 8% sheet 2/PLY C3/38rls 21.20 ¢ 21.29
4 4 BLEACH ' ALEACH 5% 48AL/cs 1.32 5.28
1 1 LINER3.3EX?}UY UL3£339XHB 33x33H C8/25%¢ct 29.59 29.5¢
CELIVER WEDNESDAY AFTERMNCON C.0.0.
/A
N SALE AMOUNT =Eee L
: km} TAXABLE TOTAL 1 3 6 - }‘ ?
ECEIVED BY i ! SALES TAX 7.52
= ‘We Now Accept Master Card and VISA FREIGHT
- O RETURNS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL
© OCK RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 15% RESTOCKING FEE. TES
ECIAL ORDER 1TEMS ARE NON-RETURNABLE TOTAL ) -

LZASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. svOICE MUST ACCOMPANY RETURNED MERCHANEISE.
{INTEREST CHARGE OF 1% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON AL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS CUSTOMER W §i}ﬂ
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1/7/06

The next pages are our beer and liquor losses from the flood. We have
our original inventory from October 31% and then we have what we lost in the
flood followed by our receipts for the replacement of these losses. We only
claimed what we lost, but we had to submit all of our receipts. Once again,
because it took a while for us to replenish the money. All together we lost 93
cases of beer, 8 cases of Monster energy drink, and 139 bottles of liquor.

Beer cost is $1,557.76

Monster cost is $256.00

Liguor cost is $2,719.92

Bigalke Flood



/ﬁ?’f‘f&}z :r,\; AT 2N

Z - ofCT 32I
October 2005 Inventory

, 1008

Beer Type
Bud Light
Budweiser
Corona
Heineken
MGD Lite
Mikes Products
Milchelob Ultra

Miller High Life
Miller Lite
Monster
ODouls

Pabst

Rolling Rock
Sierra Pale Ale
Smimoff
St Paulie Girl

Beer Type
Miller Lite
Miller High Life
Budweiser
Bud Lite

MGD Lite
MGD Lite
Leinenkugels
Other Barrels
Heineken

Liquor Type
1800

3 Olives Vodka
5 Star Brandy
Absolut
Absolut Citron
Amaretto
Bacardi
Bacardi Flavors
Baileys
Beefeater Gin
Big Wines
Black Sambuca
BlackHaus
Blanks
Canadian Ciub
Captain Morgan

Miller Genuine Draft

cost per case

14.65
14.65
24.09
24.00
15.10
- 26.00
1595
15.10
13.95
15.10
32.00
14.65
14.95
18.50
34.00

3100

$ per barrel
63.00
63.00
65.00
65.00
63.00
_63.00
99.00
109.00
103.00

42.00
29.50
7.58
23.75
23.75
12.16
13.75
17.45
25 .50
25 55
13.99
20.42
23.95
8.00
18.25
15.84

Beer Inventory (Bottles)
# of cases
20
18
12
12
12

NRRNDwwe ZEN o

# of barreis

NORWWIN W N N

MR BONOCUERED O O

Total Inventory
- 293.00
26370
289.08
288.00
181.20
130.00
111.65
302.00
195.30
755.00
256.00
43.95
4395
_ 8700
Ceso0
14800
6200

~ 3467.83

Total Inventory -
. 315.00
126.00
130.00
195.00
126.00
189.00
- 207.00
218.00
206.00

210.00
0.00
159.50
135.00
48.40
48.40
£68.35
157.05
51.00
0.00
55.96
204.20
95.80
118.75
54.75
150.08

1802.00




Qctober 2005 Inventory

Captain Morgan Tatoc 18.67 8 112.02
Coronet VSQ ' *12.95 0 - 0.00
Crown 46.50 6 279.00
Dewars 27.80 12 333.50
Don Julio _ 42.00 5 247.50
Dr. McGillicudy ~ 18.50 4 74.00
Dry Vermouth 535 2 10.70
Goldschlager 23.58 3 70.74
Grenadine 6.00 3 17.13
HH Vodka 7.58 o 0.00
HH Blend 7.80 4 47.18
Hendricks Gin 32.00 8 58.50
Hot Sex 10.25 4 47.16
J. Bavet Brandy 10.56 6 58.50
J+BScotch 2450 3 7350
Jack (Single Barrel)  39.75 WA 39.75
JackDaniels ~ 27.39 8 8434
Jagermeister 208 12 25140
Jameson 2665 3 79.95
Jim Beam 1775 3 5325
Jim Beam Red Cap 17.75 (3 106.50
Jim Beam Rye : 18.95 2 37.90
Jose Cuervo Tequila 19.08 5 90.85
Kahiua 23.45 1 23.45
Korbel 14.79 5 73.95
Kuya Fusion Rum 14.75 4 59.00
Liquor 43 1345 o 0.00
Malibu 1829 k3 Tsas7
margarita Mixes 850 0 000
Parrot Bay 2295 2 4590
Patron Silver 13875 3 11625
Peach Schnapps 795 3 2385
Pucker Flavors 11.10 20 222.00
Rail Brandy 8.65 14 121.140
Rail Gin 8.80 12 105.60
Rail Rum 7.75 12 93.00
Rail Tequila 8.80 10 88.00
Rail Vodka 7.50 24 180.00
Raif Whiskey 9.15 17 155.55
Roses Lime 4.95 2 8.90
Rumpleminze 21.92 4 8768
Sailor Jerry 26.50 0 0.00
Seagrams 7 Crown 13.83 9 124.47
Seagrams Crown Roy 27.83 0 £8.00
Seagrams VO 16.17 8 129.36
Sky Vodka 18.00 4 72.00
Sloe Gin 6.35 1 25 40
Smirnoff 14.69 1 58.76
Southern Comfort 18.98 24 455.76




October 2005 Inventory

_..Grandtotal
; ' 12283.75

Stoli Raspberry 23.45 8 139.50
Stoli Strawberry 23.45 2 146.90
Sweet Vermouth 5.35 5 2675
Tangueray 26.75 5 132,50 _
Tequila Rose 21.75 5 10875
Triple Sec 6.35 1 6.35
U.V. Vodkas 10.99 8 87.92
White Sambuca 2042 5 102.10
Wild Turkey 101 22.67 2 45.34
Yukon Jack 16.83 4 67.32
_ o 6940.87
Wines XXX
lambrusco 583 3 17.49
Merlot 9.65 4 138.60
white Zin 8.48 2 16.96
. N 73.05




LosT TTem S

Beer Inventory (Bottles)

Beer Type . cost percase #of cases Total Inventory
Bud Light 14.65 7 ' 102.55'
Budweiser 14.65 8 117.20°
Corona 24.09 4 96.36°
Heineken 24.00 7 168.00
MGD Lite 15.10 B 4 6040
Mikes Products 26.00 2 52.00
Milcheiob Ultra 15.95 3 - 4785
Miller Genuine Draft = 15.10 9 135.90°
Miller High Life | 13.95 8 111.60
Miler Lite 1510 35 528.50
Monster 32.00 8 256.00.
O'Douls 14.65 1 14.95:
Pabst 14.95 1  14.95
Rolling Rock 18.50 1 18.50.
Sierra Pale Ale £ 34.00 1 3400
Smirnoff 24.00 1 24.00
St Paulie Girl (31.00 r 3100
Liquor Type . |2 13
ot 42.00 S
3 Olives Vodka 29.50

5 Star Brandy 7.58

Absolut 23.75

Absolut Citron 23.75 4

Amaretto 12.16 b

Bacardi 1375

Bacardi Flavors 17.45

Baleys 2550

Beefeater Gin 2555

Big Wines 13.99

Black Sambuca 2042

BlackHaus 23.95 4 ' ' 95.80
Blanks 8.00 '

Canadian Club 18.25 3 54.75:
Captain Morgan 15.84 12 ' ' 190.08
Captain Morgan Tatoc 18.67 2 ' 37.34
Coronet VSQ *12.95 o '
Crown 46.50 K - 279.00
Dewars 27.80 g - ' 250.20
Don Julio 42.00

Dr. McGillicudy 18.50

Dry Vermouth 5.35

Goldschlager 23.58 2 _ 47.18
Grenadine 6.00

M Vodka 7.58

;.7(4



HH Blend
Hendrfcks Gin
J. Bavet Brandy
J+B Scotch

Jack (Single Barrel)
Jack Daniels
Jagermeister
Jameson

Jim Beam

Jim Beam Red Cap
Jim Beam Rye

Jose Cuervo Tequila

Kahlua

Korbel

Kuya Fusxon Rum
Liquor 43
Malibu

margarita Mixes

Parrot Bay
Patron Silver

Peach Schnapps , |

Pucker Flavors
Rail Brandy
Rail Gin

Rail Rum

Rail Tequila
Rail Vodka
Rail Whiskey
Roses Lime
Rumpleminze
Sailor Jerry
Seagrams 7 Crown

Seagrams Crown Roy

Seagrams VO
Sky Vodka
Sloe Gin
Smirnoff
Southern Comfort
Stoli Raspberry
Stoli Strawberry
Sweet Vermouth
Tangueray
Tequila Rose
Triple Sec

U.V. Vodkas
White Sambuca
Wiid Turkey 101
Yukon Jack

7.80
3200
1025

1056
*24.50

39.75
27.39
20.95
26.65
17.75

Ar7s
1895
19.08
2345
14.79
1475
13.45
- 18.29

6.50
22.95

3875
7.95
110
e T
- 8.80

7.75
8.80

- 7.50

4.95

2192
26.50
13.83

27.83

16.17

18.00
6.35
14.69
18.99
23.45
23.45
535
26.75
21.75
6.35
10.99
20.42
22.67
16.83

.‘.12 :

o

24

164.34
251.40

71.00

3658

4440

93.00.

‘8768

97.02

72.00

455.76

65.25

87.92




Wines
lambrusco
Merlot
white Zin

XXX
5.83
9.65
8.48

3860

271494
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PO, BOX 510946 « NEW BERLIN, Wl 53151-0946
TELEPHONE (262) 717-BUD1
(2831}

INVCHICE NO.

LOAD SALESMAN ACCOQNT NGO INVOICE DATE

n T R AR EHCRE

L

TOTAL
CHARGES

LEss .
TOTAL N
CREDITS

HVOICE
TOTAL

C.O0 L

HO¥d yavn |

PAYMENE. |
CASH/CHECK 7

NET
S CHARGE

L AOA | j

TOTAL CREDITS #p

BEECHWOOD SALES & SERVICE, INC. . .
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BEECHWOOD SALES & SERVICE, INC.,

PO, BOX 510946 » NEW BERLIN, W1 53151-0946
TELEPHONE (262} 717-8UD1
(2831)

SALESMAN

ACCOUNT NG.

1NVOICE DATE

INVOICE NO.

[SKAET SRR

Ty
;\
"
i
1
a§

TOTAL S
CHARGES
LESS

TOTAL
TE G AT CREDITS

INVOICE
TOTAL

Con
PAYMENT
CASH/CHECK |

_ : . NET |
o : : : CHARGE | L

ROA :
CASH/CHECK |

)

TOTAL CRE{} s P

ALL NVOICES OU?STAND ING 35 DAYS AFTER DELIVERY ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHAF@GE OF 1-1/2%
, / CUSTOMER'S -
i e SIGNATURE A Pt

CRIVER'S SEG%‘?A"U?.E
[ YOUR SIGNATURE 15 ACCEPTANCE OF ALL ABCYE ITEMS, PAYMENTS,
AL RETURNS SUBJECT 10O A RESTOOKING FEE. AS WELL AS PROCF OF RECEIPT SLEASE CHECK CAREFULLY.

S
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£

pp——
s
P M
[
P

CASES! BAUS | WNITTOTAL P

{ CODE | Qry DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
260 CASES @ 1.20 :
V2 @ 10.00 é q-ﬁ k‘ 9/ /
339 Ve @ 1200 5 an ou:
378 Vi@ 1800 TAX !
- ,

Hand Carry Invoice
3man Name #
2 of Day
2 Day
ck By

@

S84 : ED b1y

o

i OB om
&
o

P gL 9% G 1200
PRIEG e & 1500 SUB-TOTAL
983 < B 2800
T ToTAL R S %
U CREDITS '
‘R | BILLED AMOUNT | o7 -
; : J
i : N
G & 5 L v : e
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE 8 R




INVOICE NO.

CATE
HOUTE

CUBT. #

STQP

DESCRIPTION

H
MsSC, éﬁEF’OSlT_ RETAN

oR

IVER'S SIONATLBE

CREDIT

O SO SRR STURE SR B N SRR P - RSTA T e e e,
For R Ly L 1 e n S R
CASES; BALS | LNT TOTAL] T g
. | !
1 i K . i .
2 ‘
) = ; _
Hand Carry Invoice E| cooe | ary OESCRIPTION AMOUNT |
Saiesman Name # M, %60 T CASES @ 170 ;
Time of Day P %2 =@ 1000 5 qﬁan k % 1 /
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by T : TOTAL :
Y o u f CHEDITS
CUBTOMER S SiGNATURE i :
F o R : | BILLED AMOUNT | i
; ‘N i : .
'S TOTAL o
i ! e




/12/06

This next page is a list of the rest of the items we lost in the
flood. These pages are followed by receipts of what we had to buy to
replace them,

Pump $282.99

New lights/repairs 31.90

Hvac Plus LLC 791.95

New freezer 670.50

Ice machine repair 530.00

Compressor repair 329.14

Total 2636.48

These other items we have not replace yet, but we hope to soon.

2 Jig Saws $ 48.00

3 driiis/planer 84.99

1 circuit saw 75.00

2 chest freezers 525.00

1 upright freezer 575.00

Total 1307.99
Accumulative Total 3944.47

Bigalke Flood
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SALES TAx 1.79
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CASH 35.00
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Card by completing a brsf Srvey abour

Your store visit st

www.ﬁcma&epo?@pin%aﬂ.;am
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CASH 300.00
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Today - 11/11/2008 Pag

Sale Num: 11115165016

Boc Date: 1171172065 100
Brli kg

Ship to:
BIGALKE SPORTS BAR Same
3300 38 271H STREET
MILWAUKEE, wWr 53215 MILWAUKEE
ceze: {SPOR330C) Tax Nr: Pickup/Delivery Date: 11-12-2005
EhE : 414-649-G1sg Bus Nr. 414-550.388g9 XBILL Slsp; RFC - ach
Gty Sku# Vend Descriprion Model Size Fingh St 1oc PDL _Promotion Price Exter
1273430024 FRIG 20 FROST FREF F FFUZ064DW WHITE 17 ADDGO1IG D 589 .95 59¢
Sale SubTotal: 59¢
———————————— Please read the following important information ---w-ooo_o_._____ .

+ o Proeduct may not he availlable if pickup date ig beyond 4 days from teday or delivery schaduied teyond 14
*t 2 Please check YOour receipt. If vou were charged & price higher than the price shown on our price tag at v
purchase, we will pay you the difference, plus §3
T3 . *See back of receipt for Price Guarantee details. Price guarantee does ]
items or our~of-stock items having no rain check availabilizy.
4 lelivery type is Basic **Delivery Questionaper 262-548-8550
A1l deliveries muse be paid in full ar the time of scheduling delivery.
© o receive Next -day delivery, vou must be available during the i

Aays Lrom Loday,
he time of your

St apply Lo competiters- “limived guantisy-

me frame given to you by the delivery driver.

Directions: 27th and mnorgan

Comments : ;1135165016 Removed from oruck 17041/12-NOV-05 by REC thru sEs
Commants : Converted to #ale by AJIA on 1i-NOV-08

Pavment Information

Amt paid MOR Card#/Check# Auth Nr Prom End Date Subtotal 599,
0.00 ca Del Chg 34,
670.53 ¢s Tax Chg 35.
Total Chg: 670.
Total pPg . 670.
Balance . o.

Store Location: American ~ Qak Creek 91591

South 13th Street, OQak Creek, WI 53154
Store 414-768-1000 Repair 262-521-1002 Delivery 262-548-38550 Mobile Install 414~768-1362
{prt# ocakcap2-2x cdr# AJJA)

American’s Satisfaction Policy * American's 110%

Price Guarantee
e side for Performance Guarantee terms, conditions,

restrictions and exclusions.

A +
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1/12/06

SUMMARY
Food, paper, miscellaneous $2666.24
Beer 1557.76
Monster Energy Drink 256.00
Liquor 2719.92
Replaced items 2636.48
Misc items not replaced 1307.99
Total 11,144.39

William R. Bigalke , : _
President of Bigatke’s LLC WD%M A. Wﬁg [~/ ~0 G

Patrick G. Bigalke m/b tg ﬁ g//éZL /’ /&.2’0(9
Vice President of Bigalke’s LLC 2 . f'/@/

Bigalke Flood



